

विज्ञान एवं प्रौधोगिकी विभाग DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DST - PURSE





## JAMIA HAMDARD cordially invites you to

## **National Science Day Celebration 2023**

on the theme "Global Science for Global Wellbeing" (Declared by the Department of Science & Technology (DST) Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India)

#### Shri Atul Kumar Tiwari, IAS

Secretary Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Government of India

> has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest

Prof. M. Afshar Alam Vice Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard will preside.

### Hamdard Convention Centre Jamia Hamdard Campus, New Delhi

#### February 28, 2023 at 3.30 pm

*R.S.V.P.* Registrar +91-11-26059688 Ext. 5303

(Please take your seat by 3.15 PM)

# Jamia Hamdard

(A Govt.-funded Deemed to be University) New Delhi - 110062

## NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY CELEBRATION Theme – Global Science for Global Wellbeing February 28, 2023

#### Venue – Hamdard Convention Centre (Hall-1)

TIME	PROGRAMME
3.25 pm	Arrival of the Chief Guest and other dignitaries
3.30 pm	Beginning of the programme
3.30 – 3.35 pm	Recitation of a verse from the Holy Quran and its translation
3.35 – 3.40 pm	Hamdard Tarana (the University Song)
3.40 – 3.50 pm	Welcome Address and presentation of the Research Profile of Jamia
	Hamdard by Prof. S. Raisuddin, Director R&D Cell, Jamia Hamdard
3.50 – 3.58 pm	Felicitation of the Chief Guest and other Dignitaries
4.00 – 4.15 pm	Address by the Chief Guest
4.15 – 4.45 pm	Felicitation of Faculty Members and Research Scholars/Distribution of Certificates
4.45 – 4.50 pm	Release of books authored/edited by the Faculty Members
4.50 – 5.00 pm	Presidential Address by Prof. M. Afshar Alam, Vice Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard
5.00 – 5.05 pm	Vote of thanks by Shri S.S. Akhtar, Registrar, Jamia Hamdard
5.05 pm	National Anthem
5.10 pm	High tea